B
E
A
R
IN
G
 IN
S
TA
LLATIO
N
 TO
O
LSFAST THERM 20  PORTABLE INDUCTION HEATER
NTN Part Number Bore Dia. (mm) Max Bearing Weight Voltage Additional Information
TLS-FASTTHERM20-110V 20-280 20kg (44lbs) 110V Small, lightweight heater is only 17kg (37.4lbs)
making it ideal for working on-site. 3 Core bars
for 20mm, 35mm, and 60mm bearing bores,
and a carrying case are included.
FAST THERM 35  INDUCTION HEATER WITH PIVOTING ARM, A BEST-SELLER FOR MAINTENANCE AND PRODUCTION WORKSHOPS
NTN Part Number Bore Dia. (mm) Max Bearing Weight Voltage Additional Information
TLS-FASTTHERM35-110V 20-410 35kg (77lbs) 110V Used as fixed equipment, but at 31kg (68.2lbs)
can easily be moved using 2 side handles.
0-99 min heating time control for large parts.
COLD MOUNTING
HEATERS
MOUNTING TOOL KIT CASE  THE NTN TOOL KIT ENABLES QUICK AND ACCURATE MOUNTING OF BEARINGS
NTN Part Number Bore Dia. (mm) OD (mm) What’s in the Box Additional Information
TLS-1FTSET33 10-50 26-110 33 impact rings
3 mounting sleeves
1 dead blow mallet
Rings made of impact resistant synthetic material.
Can be used with a press as well.

LS
BORE PULLERS  PULLER KITS FOR INTERNAL GRIPPING OF THE BORE. FOR QUICK AND EASY DISMOUNTING OF BEARINGS TIGHTLY MOUNTED IN A HOUSING
NTN Part Number Bore Range (mm) What’s in the Box Additional Information
TLS-BREPULLER12-45
TLS-BREPULLER35-100
12-45
35-100
6 pullers, 2 extractors
4 pullers, 1 extractor
Mechanical spindle with handle.
Pullers made from break and wear-resistant
steel, carbonitride arms.
Supplied with sturdy steel carrying case.
PULLER-SEPARATOR WITH MECHANICAL SPINDLE
NTN Part Number OD Range (mm) What’s in the Box Additional Information
TLS-BACKPULLER22-115 22-115 1 puller/pusher with mechanical spindle
1  set of extension rods
1  2-blade separator
5 ton capacity mechanical spindle.
Carbonitride arm requires no maintenance.

ACCESSORY CASE FOR 4 AND 12 TON HYDRAULIC PULLERS  A STRONG GRIP FOR SAFE AND EASY DISMOUNTING
NTN Part Number Capacity (Tons) What’s in the Box Additional Information
TLS-SCHYDPULLER-4TACCSET
TLS-SCHYDPULLER-12TACCSET
4
12
1  2-blade separator, extension rods + frame for
hydraulic puller cylinder
1  2-blade separator, extension rods + frame for
hydraulic puller cylinder
For dismounting where low clearance
on the back of the bearing precludes
the use of jaw pullers.
TRI-SECTION PULLING PLATE, UNIVERSAL
NTN Part Number Shaft Dia. (mm) Additional Information
TLS-3BACKPULLER50-210 50-210 Complements 3 jaw puller when it cannot provide enough grip.
Compatible with TLS-MECHPULLER2/3-270 & TLS-SCHYDPULLER-4T.
Prevents lockup from misalignment by evenly distributing the extraction force.
ACCESSORIES
HEAT-RESISTANCE GLOVES